



दुरध्वनी क्रमांक : ०२० - २५६२१२०५

सावित्रीबाई फुले पुणे विद्यापीठ

गणेशखिंड, पूर्ण – ४११ ००७.

Savitribai Phule Pune University

Ganeshkhind, Pune - 411007.

शैक्षणिक प्रवेश विभाग P. G. Admissions Section

वेबसाइट / Website: www.unipune.ac.in

सावित्रीबाई फुले पुणे विद्यापीठ

Date: 14/02/2025

Telephone: 020 - 25621205

ईमेल / Email : pgadmis@pun.unipune.ac.in

Ref. No.: PGS/447

To,

The Principal / Director / Head

Dr. Vithalrao Vikhe Patil Foundation I.B.M.R.D. Addr: Vadgaon Gupta (Viladghat) Post-M.I.D.C. Ta: Ahilyanagar Dist: Ahilyanagar [IMMA017020]

Subject: - Approval to the list of Selected Students for Ph.D. Admission - 2024-2025

Sir/Madam,

With reference to the subject cited as above, this is to inform you that the university has approved the list of students recommended by your research centre for Ph.D. Admission 2024-2025. Please note that you are required to publish the list of selected students on your website also inform personally to the selected candidates. You will also arrange brief presentation of selected students within a period of four months from the date of receipt of this letter.

List of Selected Students for Ph.D. Admission at your research centre is as below:

Name of the Faculty : Commerce & Management

Name of the Subject : Marketing Management

Sr.No.	Application ID	Name of the Students	Category	Selection Again Category
1	24030012814	Manohar Dattatraya Pawale	NT-(C)	NT-(C)

Name of the Subject : Organizational Management

Sr.No.	Application ID	Name of the Students	Category	Selection Again Category
1	24030122181	Rahul Narsayya Gundu	OBC	Open
2	24030008177	Santosh Bhausaheb Khamkar	SC	SC
3	24030070101	Gayatri Ravindra Girme	OBC	OBC

You are requested to complete the admission process as per provisions of circular No. 07/2025 dated 09/01/2025 and submit through BOD login the application of students in prescribed format alongwith all required documents for final approval of the Research and Recognition committee of SPPU within a period of four months.

Thanking You,

Dr. M. V. Rasve **Deputy Registrar**